
BV-390
,IP NETWORK MODULE OWNER S MANUAL

(

1m

CTRL PWR AUDIO GND )

ÿ

<2000m
<150m
<200m
>200m

2 20.50mm (20 AWG)~0.75mm (18 AWG)
SYWV75-5
SYWV75-7
SYWV75-7

广
州
澳
星
电
子
有
限
公
司
13
92
60
95
04
3



1. .....................................................................................2
2. .....................................................................................2
3. .....................................................................................3
4. ..............................................................................3
5. .....................................................................................4
6. ...........................................................................4
7. .....................................................................................6

1.
BV-390 VDP \ /

BV-390 RX TX
RX TX

SOC , 
100/1000M ethernet  LAN

TCP/IP

TELNET client " "

2.
BV-390

DC15V(   10%)
: 7W : 7.5W

-20 C~60 C
-25 C~70 C
171x159x22mm
0.73KG
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RX
RX RX RESET
TX
TX TX RESET

4.

3.
3.1.

3

4
5

6
7

8

1.
2.
3.
4. RX
5. RX RESET
6. TX  RESET
7. TX
8. VDP ( )

GND   : DC15V (-)
    PWR   : DC15V (+)
    CTRL  : 
    AUDIO: 
    VIDEO : 
    GND    : 
                : 

100M 10M
1 2

 4 
1 2

 4 

RX

TX

2

1

3.2.
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6.
6.1.

T C P / I P

BV-310

2

8

0

5

1

7

*

4

3

9

#

6

F

R

2

8

0

5

1

7

*

4

3

9

#

6

F

R

BV-390

PS

BV-390 BV-390

PS PSPS

PS

PS

5.
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6.2.

PT

EL

A

CTRL

AUDIO

PWR

GND

(1)

PT
EL
A

GND
PWR
CTRL

AUDIO

GND
CCDPWR

GND
PWR

GND
TX
RX

DTR

VIDEO
GND

DOOR
GND
PWR

AUDIO

VIDEO
GND

VIDEO
GND

VIDEO
GND

1 HUB

HUB
TELNET

BV-390BV-390

PT

EL

A

CTRL

AUDIO

PWR

GND

(2)

BV-390 VDP
(1.5K 75 )

( ) BV-390
BV-390 BV-390 CTRL PWR 1.5K

BV-390
BV-390 VIDEO GND 75
BV-390 2  2

BV-390 VDP , VDP 2

BV-310

1 HUB

1.5K

75
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7.

7.1. BV-390
7.1.1. IP BV-390

" " " "
" " IP

BV-390 TELNET client " "
BV-390

IP

Microsoft Windows XP [  5.1.2600]
<C>  1985-2001 Microsoft Corp.

C:\Documents and Settings\Administrator>

BV-390 IP 192.168.168.XXX
BV-390 RX TX IP

BV-390 user 9194739

BV-390 7.1.2. ,
7.1.3.
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7.1.2.
" " route print ENTER

 route add 192.168.168.0 mask 255.255.248.0 192.168.0.15 

metric 20 if 2 ENTER
(1)

route print ENTER

(2)

(3)

(1) BV-390 IP (2) IP (3)

7.1.3. ping BV-390
" "  PING 192.168.168.22 ENTER

ping BV-390
C:\Documents and Settings\Administrator>ping 192.168.168.22

Pinging 192.168.168.22 with 32 bytes of data:

Request timed out.
Reply from 192.168.168.22:bytes=32 time=1ms TTL=128
Reply from 192.168.168.22:bytes=32 time=1ms TTL=128
Reply from 192.168.168.22:bytes=32 time=1ms TTL=128

Ping statistics for 192.168.168.22:
Packets:Sent = 4, Received = 3, Lost = 1 <25% loss>,

Approximate round trip times in milli-seconds:
Minimum - 1ms, Maximum - 1ms, Avcrage - 1ms

C:\Documents and Settings\Administrator>_

 192.168.168.22 IP , BV-390
IP (IP )

Interface List
0x1............................MS TCP Loopback interface
0x2...00 c0 9f 8a 28 29........SiS 900-Based PCI Fast Ethernet Adapter-Packet
 Scheduler Miniport
0x3...00 0e 9b ae 39 4a........Broadcom 802.11g -Packet Scheduler M
iniport
=======================================================================
=======================================================================
Active Routes:
Network Destination Netmask  Gateway   Interface  Metric

0.0.0.0
127.0.0.0

192.168.0.0
192.168.0.15
192.168.0.255

244.0.0.0
255.255.255.255
255.255.255.255

Defaoult Gateway:

0.0.0.0
255.0.0.0

255.255.255.0
255.255.255.255
255.255.255.255

240.0.0.0
255.255.255.255
255.255.255.255
192.168.0.254

192.168.0.254
127.0.0.1

192.168.0.15
127.0.0.1

192.168.0.15
192.168.0.15
192.168.0.15
192.168.0.15

192.168.0.15
127.0.0.1

192.168.0.15
127.0.0.1

192.168.0.15
192.168.0.15
192.168.0.15

3

20
1
20
20
20
20
1
1

0x2
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7.2. BV-390

( ),  BV-390
BV-390  TX TF601_CMD>

[TF631 TelNet Debug Console]
<c>2008 Gigatech R&D inc.All rights reserved.
**Type help fo r more details; exit to  quit**
TF631_CMD>_

' ' ' '

[TF601 TelNet Debug Console]
<c>2008 Gigatech R&D inc.All rights reserved.
**Type help fo r more details; exit to  quit**
TF601_CMD>_

' ' ' '

TF601 login:user

Password:

" " telnet 192.168.168.22 ENTER
( user 9194739);

( ),  BV-390
BV-390  TX TF601_CMD>

7.3. BV-390

7.3.1. help
 help ENTER

7.3.2. ver BV-390
 ver ENTER

TF601_CMD>ver

 Debug Console Version Information
 version:0.2
 Jan 21 2009 13:36:06 Gigatech IP-300 ver:1.2
TF601_CMD>_

[TF601 TelNet Debug Console]
<c>2008 Gigatech R&D inc.All rights reserved.
**Type help fo r more details; exit to  quit**
TF601_CMD>help

 ver:Debug console Version Information
 cls:Clear Screen
 ipconfig:Read IP Information
 sysp:Read/Write System Parameters
TF601_CMD>_

' ' ' '

BV-390 5 help ver cls ipconfig sysp
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7.3.3. cls

[TF601 TelNet Debug Console]
<c>2008 Gigatech R&D inc.All rights reserved.
**Type help fo r more details; exit to  quit**
TF601_CMD>help

 ver:Debug console Version Information
 cls:Clear Screen
 ipconfig:Read IP Information
 sysp:Read/Write System Parameters
TF601_CMD>ver

 Debug console Version Information
 version:0.2
 Jan 21 2009 13:36:06 Gigatech IP-300 ver:1.2
TF601_CMD>cls_

' ' ' '

 cls ENTER '

7.3.4. ipconfig
 ipconfig ENTER

7.3.5. Sysp
7.3.5.1. sysp

 sysp ENTER

7.3.5.2.
 sysp all ENTER

TF601_CMD>sysp r all

Function [reg] [data]
-----------------------------------
IP-300 address [0]:0101Tx
DoorStation NUM [1]:2
ManageStation NUM [2]:3
Ip address [10]:192.168.168.22
Subnet Mask [11]:255.255.255.0
Default Gateway [12]:192.168.168.1
MAC Address [13]:00-0B-78-FF-FF-FE
TF601_CMD>

IP-300 address   [0]:101Tx

TF601_CMD>sysp

 WARNING:too few parameters...
 USAGE:
 sysp r all:read all system paramneters
 sysp r [reg]:read system parameters
 sysp w [reg] [data]:write system parameters
 sysp reboot 1:reboot system
TF601_CMD>_

TF601_CMD>ipconfig

 Chip Type   :TF601
 MAC Address   :00-0B-78-FF-FF-FE
 IP Address   :192.168.168.22
 Subnet Mask   :255.255.255.0
 Default Gateway :192.168.168.1
 Video streamtype:VDP_lAYER Port:0813,0814
 Audio streamtype:VDP_LAYER Port:0812
 CMD streamtype  :VDP_LAYER Port:BE31
TF601_CMD>_
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TF601_CMD>sysp r 0

IP-300 address   [0]:101Tx

TF601_CMD>sysp w 0 102

IP-300 address   [0]:0102Tx write ok

7.3.5.3. BV-390 VDP

7.3.5.4. BV-390 VDP
 sysp w 0 x ENTER

VDP x 0000~9999

 sysp r 0 ENTER

BV-390 TR RX  VDP 1
BV-390 VDP

TF601_CMD>sysp r 2

ManageStation NUM [2]:3

TF601_CMD>sysp w 1 2

DoorStation NUM [1]:2 write ok

TF601_CMD>sysp r 1

DoorStation NUM [1]:2

7.3.5.5. BV-390 TX
 sysp r 1 ENTER

7.3.5.6. BV-390 TX
 sysp w 1 x ENTER

x 1~20

7.3.5.7. BV-390 TX
 sysp r 2 ENTER

RX

RX
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TF601_CMD>sysp W 10.192.168.168.22

Ip address [10]:192.168.168.22 write ok

TF601_CMD>sysp r 10

Ip address [10]:192.168.168.22

TF601_CMD>sysp w 2 3

ManageStation NUM [2]:3 write ok

7.3.5.8. BV-390 TX
 sysp w 2 x ENTER

x 1~10

7.3.5.9. BV-390 IP
 sysp r 10 ENTER

7.3.5.10. BV-390 IP
 sysp w 10 x.x.x.x ENTER

x.x.x.x IP x 0~254

7.3.5.12. BV-390 
 sysp w 11 x.x.x.x ENTER

x.x.x.x x 0~254

7.3.5.13. BV-390 MAC
 sysp r 13 ENTER

7.3.5.11. BV-390
 sysp r 11 ENTER

TF601_CMD>sysp r 11

Subnet Mask [11]:255.255.255.0

TF601_CMD>sysp w 11 255.255.255.0

Subnet Mask [11]:255.255.255.0 write ok

TF601_CMD>sysp r 13

MAC Address [13]:00-0B-78-FF-FF-FE
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7.3.5.14. BV-390
 sysp reboot 1 ENTER

7.3.5.15. BV-390 RX
 sysp r 1 ENTER

7.3.5.16. BV-390 RX
 sysp w 1 x ENTER

x 0:ntsc, 1:pal

7.3.5.17. BV-390

TF601_CMD>sysp reboot 1_

TF631_CMD>sysp r 1

Video system   [1]:1 PAL

TF631_CMD>sysp W 1 1

Video system   [1]:1 PAL write ok

TX

TX

 exit ENTER

For more information visit
www.boschsecurity.com

Bosch Security Systems
Data subject to change without notice. Printed in china
2010-05
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